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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
REMAINS OF INDUS VALLEY CIVILISATION
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether remains of Indus Vally Civilisation were found at village in Jaisalmer district of Rajasthan in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has begun excavation work on the said site;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the time by which the work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has not found any remains of Indus valley Civilisation in Jaisalmer District,
Rajasthan.

(c) to (e) Do not arise.
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